Illinois law.
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Section 100.26  Initiation of Hearing 

a)	Request for Hearing for Notice of Second Violation.  A hearing shall be initiated upon the request of a contractor or subcontractor after he/she has received the notice of a second violation of the Act within five years from the date of the notice of first violation.  Such request must be in writing and mailed by certified mail or delivered in person to the Department within 10 working days after receipt of the notice of the second violation.  Failure to request a hearing as required by this Section will result in the contractor or subcontractor, its directors, officers, agents, representatives or other controlling persons acting through or on their behalf from being awarded any contracts for public works for four years. 

b)	Hearings shall be conducted pursuant to the Department's Rules of Procedure in Administrative Hearings (56 Ill. Adm. Code 120). 

(Source:  Amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 16293, effective September 26, 2006)
